Technical Specification code: MAT-O&M-NCS-2021-0035-EGIN
Version no. 2 dated 28/05/2021
Subject: Global Infrastructure and Networks – GSCB001 Stationary Lead-Acid
Battery VRLA Type for MV - LV Substation and pole transformer point
 Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -
Service Function: -

Technical specification: Offer number:
Constructor: Site of production:
enel type code:
Constructor type code or designation:
enel material code:
Technical ratings Request Constructor offer
1 Maximum Operating temperature (°C) 50
2 Minimum Operating temperature (°C) -20
3 Maximum storage and transport temperature (°C) 70
4 Minimum storage and transport temperature (°C) -25
5 Maximum altitude (m)  2000
6 Maximum altitude (m) for Colombia  2700
7 Maximum atmospheric pressure (kPa) 110
8 Minimum atmospheric pressure (kPa) 70
9 Maximum relative humidity 95%
10 Minimum life expectancy (years) 12
11 Monobloc number of cells 6
12 Monobloc rated voltage (Vdc) 12
13 Maximum Length /Height/Dept (mm) Table 3
14 Maximum Weight (kg) 15
15 Rated capacity C10 (Ah) at 20 °C and 1,8 Vpc  25
16 Rated capacity C8 (Ah) at 20 °C and 1,75 Vpc Constructor Information
17 Rated capacity C3 (Ah) at 20 °C and 1,70 Vpc      88% of C10
18 Rated capacity C1 (Ah) at 20 °C and 1,6 Vpc     Constructor Information
19 Rated capacity C 0,25 (Ah) at 20 °C and 1,6 Vpc       Constructor Information
20 Charge retention factor per month at 20°C (Ah)   98,75% of C10
21 Short-circuit current (A) Constructor Information
22 Internal resistance (mohm) < 8
23 Float voltage Uflo (Vdc) (2,26  2,30) x 6
24 Positive/Negative number of plates Constructor Information
25 Positive and negative plate weight Constructor Information
26 Positive and negative plate dimension Constructor Information
27 Plates traceability Yes/No
28 Grid patterns dimension Constructor Information
29 COS dimension Constructor Information
30 Separator dimensions Constructor Information
31 Materials present in the plate with them percentual Constructor Information
Technical Specification code: MAT-O&M-NCS-2021-0035-EGIN
Version no. 2 dated 28/05/2021
Subject: Global Infrastructure and Networks – GSCB001 Stationary Lead-Acid
Battery VRLA Type for MV - LV Substation and pole transformer point
 Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -
Service Function: -
Business Line: Infrastructure & Networks
8.2 ANNEX B - GLOBAL TYPECODES
12 Vdc monoblocs are used as couple monoblocs, connected in series to make 24V battery, for enel it is
identified as follows (single monobloc).
Type code Description Argentina Brazil Chile Colombia Italy Perú Rumania Spain
GSCB001/1
VRLA Lead – acid
12Vdc monobloc
0130-0076 164621 160496 160496 162068 160496 162068
160231
(couple of
monoblocs)
Table 7 - Material codes